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1. Choose the best answer.

a) lf there a snowstorm right now, I wouldn't be skiing.

"G ois nwouldbe

b) John can't run as fast ............... his brother.

olike nS ¡than

c) Look! Thatman can'tseethewall. He............ into it.

¡ walks ¡ will walk " @
d) lmagine! They haven't seen each other . . . .. . . .. more than forty years!

nsince o[ nduring

e) And now, ladies and gentlemen, may I ............... present to you the star of the movie.

"@ nproud oprouder

f) That's the policeman spoke to me yesterday.

n which n where tr E
g) l'm really interested books. lt's one of my hobbies.

o toreading o toread o E
h) He's broken his leg, but he ............... again soon.

¡ walk ¡ walks n can walk

i) I enjoy to pop, rock and funk.

n hearing ¡ to hear n listenning

j) Where are ........... boots?

¡ whose o he's o hes

¡ has been

¡ how

n walked

a while

n happy

ohe

n reading

D

2. Ask about the underlined words.

Spelling mistakes: - 0.5 p per m¡stake

a) Where did his brother usually do his homework? usually in the wrong place: - 0.5 p

b) How much are they going to spend on luxury items?

c) Who has Jane gone out with? With who(m) has ... : = 0 p
Who's Jane gone out with?

d) Why is Bob staying at home?
Why's Bob staying at home?

3. Make the following sentences negative or positive.

Spelling mistake: - 0.5 p per m¡stake

a) She doesn't have two brothers.
She does not have two brothers

shedoesn'thas...:=0p

He won't sing any romantic songs.
He will not sing any romantic songs

b) some instead of any: - 0.5 p
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c) He bought that red car

d) Don't listen to your friends!
Do not listen to your friends!

4. Fill in the correct form of the verbs in brackets.

Spellingmistake=0p

Don't you listen to your friends! = 0 p

a)
b)
c)
d)
e)
f)

s)

care
remember
told
tried
didn't succeed / did not succeed
look
has been

5. Reading Comprehension L

6. Reading Comprehension ll.

Spellingmistake:=0p

was working
got
are you beaming
was speeding
was driving
doesn't have / does not have
won't get / will not get

h)

i)

i)
k)

r)

m)
n)

a)
b)
c)
d)
e)
f)

destroyed
success
realized / realised
reflect
rescued helped=0p
ancestors

statement true false

a) Themistocles understood the h¡dden meaning of the Oracle at Delphi's
advice.

b) John Dunton was so happy about having a new girlfriend that he
announced his new relationship status in a newspaper.

I
c) ln the early days of the problem pages it was impossible for an English

woman to have two husbands at the same time because it was illeqal.

d) ln the lSth century there were British parents who chose the husband
or wife for their children.

I
e) lt was not unusual in the '1990s for a Chinese g¡rl to be forced into

being a much older man's wife.

f) After Xinran had succeeded in bringing back the twelve-year-old girl to
her was

g) People still believed in witchcraft when the first regular problem pages
appeared.
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NOTENSKALA I ENGLISCH

NotePunkte

28.5

25.5

22.5

19.5

16.5

5.5

4.5

3.5

2.5

1.5

6

5

4

3

30

28

25

22

19

16

13

10

I

I

13.5

10.5

7.5

4.5

1.5

2

1

7

4

1

I

0


