1. 0	Choose the best answ	er.						
a) If there a snowstorm right now, I wouldn't be skiing.								
	□ <mark>was</mark>	□ <b>is</b>	□ would be	□ has been				
b) J	lohn can't run as fast l	nis brother.						
	□ like	o as	□ than	□ how				
c) l	Look! That man can't see the wa	III. He into it.						
	□ walks	□ will walk	<ul> <li>is going to walk</li> </ul>	□ walked				
d) li	magine! They haven't seen each	other more than for	orty years!					
	□ since	o for	<ul> <li>during</li> </ul>	u while				
e) A	And now, ladies and gentlemen,	may I present to	you the star of the movie.					
	proudly	□ proud	□ prouder	<b>п happy</b>				
f) T	hat's the policemansp	ooke to me yesterday.						
	□ which	□ where	u who	□ he				
g) l'	m really interested t	books. It's one of my hobbi	es.					
	□ to reading	□ to read	□ in reading	<ul> <li>reading</li> </ul>				
h) F	le's broken his leg, but he	again soon.						
	□ walk	walks	□ can walk	□ 'll be able to walk				
i) le	enjoy to pop, rock and							
	□ hearing	□ to hear	□ listenning	□ listening				
j) W	here are boots?							
	□ whose	a he's	□ hes	a <mark>his</mark>				
2. <i>A</i>	Ask about the <u>underlin</u>	ed words.						
Spe	elling mistakes: - 0.5 p	per mistake						
a)	Where did his broth	er usually do his ho	omework? usually i	n the wrong place: - 0.5 p				
b)	How much are they	How much are they going to spend on luxury items?						
c)	Who has Jane gone o		With who	o(m) has : = 0 p				
d)	Why is Bob staying Why's Bob staying							
3. <i>N</i>	Make the following ser	ntences negative o	or positive.					
Spe	elling mistake: - 0.5 p <sub>l</sub>	oer mistake						
a)	She doesn't have to She does not have		she does	sn't has : = 0 p				
b)	He won't sing any ro He will not sing any		some ins	stead of any: - 0.5 p				

- He bought that red car. c)
- d) Don't listen to your friends! Do not listen to your friends!

Don't you listen to your friends! = 0 p

#### 4. Fill in the correct form of the verbs in brackets.

#### Spelling mistake = 0 p

a)	care	h)	was working
b)	remember	i)	got
c)	told	j)	are you beaming
d)	tried	k)	was speeding
e)	didn't succeed / did not succeed	1)	was driving
f)	look	m)	doesn't have / does not have
g)	has been	n)	won't get / will not get

## 5. Reading Comprehension I.

statement	true	false
Themistocles understood the hidden meaning of the Oracle at Delphi's advice.	×	
<ul> <li>b) John Dunton was so happy about having a new girlfriend that he announced his new relationship status in a newspaper.</li> </ul>		×
c) In the early days of the problem pages it was impossible for an English woman to have two husbands at the same time because it was illegal.		×
d) In the 18 <sup>th</sup> century there were British parents who chose the husband or wife for their children.	×	
e) It was not unusual in the 1990s for a Chinese girl to be forced into being a much older man's wife.	×	
<ul> <li>After Xinran had succeeded in bringing back the twelve-year-old girl to her parents, everybody was happy.</li> </ul>		×
<ul> <li>People still believed in witchcraft when the first regular problem pages appeared.</li> </ul>	×	

## 6. Reading Comprehension II.

# Spelling mistake: = 0 p

- a) destroyed
- b) success
- realized / realised c)
- d) reflect
- e) rescued helped = 0 p
- f) ancestors

# **NOTENSKALA / ENGLISCH**

<u>Punkt</u>	<u>Note</u>	
28.5	- 30	6
25.5	- 28	5.5
22.5	- 25	5
19.5	- 22	4.5
16.5	- 19	4
13.5	- 16	3.5
10.5	- 13	3
7.5	- 10	2.5
4.5	- 7	2
1.5	- 4	1.5
0	_ 1	1